Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Abstract
⚫ Input Voltage：5.0V
⚫ Operating Temperature：-30℃ to +85℃
⚫ Processor: TG7100C Wi-Fi/BLE Combo SoC
▪ Main frequency up to 192MHz
⚫ Memory
▪ 276K bytes SRAM

▪ smart electric equipment
▪ Industrial automation
⚫ Order Code
Order code Description
EMC5020-PZI5 On-board PCB board, -30℃ to +85℃
EMC5020-EZI5
External IPEX connector antenna, -30℃ to
+85℃
Datasheet
EMC5020 Wi-Fi/BLE IoT Module
Built-in 32-bit Soc, 2.4G Hz IEEE 802.11 b/g/n, Bluetooth 5.0
ultra-high integration, rich peripherals
version：0.4 Date：2023-07-07 Number：DS0193EN
 EMC5020 Serial Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Order Code
Example EMC 5 02 0 -P ZI5 -BOX1 -1 1 1 -CN
Product Series
EMC = IoT Wi-Fi/BLE
Combo Module
Product Type
5 = Welding free
wireless module
Typical target applications and features
02 = IOT Application 2 Series
Dimensions, Enhancements
0 = 21.6mm x 35.6mm，4 Pins UART connector
RF Interface
P = 2.4GHz on-board PCB antenna
E = 2.4GHz IPEX external connector
Other Parameter
ZI5 = no PSRAM，2M Flash, temperature: -30°C~85°C
Shell
[Omitted, followed by 3 parameters]=PCBA, without casing
BOX1 = PCBA and spray box
BOX2 = PCBA and glue box
PCB Spray
0 = no spray
1 = spray
Including Shell
0 = no shell
1 = with shell（Including internal and external screws）
Install the module PCBA in the housing
0 = Not assembled
1 = Shipped after assembly
Wiring harness and handling
CN = 4 Pins UART interface connector without soldering
[Other]=Customized cable number, please contact MXCHIP for more information
 EMC5020 Serial Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Accessories
Order Code Description
MXKIT-Base Development board for all EMC3020 modules
MXKIT-Core-3020 The development board core board for the EMC3020, used with MXKIT-Base
FX-3020
EMC3020 production fixture with accompanying test board：MXKIT-Base, MXKIT-
Core-3020
 EMC5020 Serial Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
Release Note
Date Version Updates
2021-09-10 0.1 Initial version
2021-11-07 0.2 Update order code
2023-04-12 0.3 Update some power parameter
2023-07-17 0.4 Update 4pin connector dimension
Copyright Notice
Without permission, it is prohibited to use or copy all or any part of this manual, especially for trademarks, model naming,
part numbers and drawings.
 EMC5020 Serial Wi-Fi/BLE Combo Module Datasheet
Copyright of Shanghai MXCHIP Information Technology Co., Ltd.
1